ST BERNADETTE SCHOOL

Full Time Extended Day - Equal Payment Program

Fees for Extended Day will be billed at the first of the month through FACTS.
YOU MUST BE ENROLLED IN AUTO PAY FOR INCIDENTALS IN FACTS TO PARTICIPATE IN THIS PROGRAM

This plan provides coverage for all days when Extended Day is open, including early dismissal days, for a reoccuring monthly
fee based on the number of children in your family. The fees are divided evenly over 9 months, and are the same regardless of
the number of program days in each month . Fees for this program are based on the days of service in the school year,

and not on attendance. No refunds or credits will be given for any reason due to absences or non-attendance.

Enrollment into the Full-Time Extended Day Program is for the duration of the school year. Families may enroll in the
Full-Time Program as space is available . Once enrolled, families remain in the full-time program for the remainder of the

school year. This is essential to ensure that the school maintains appropriate staffing and licensing ratios.

You will be billed on the 1st of each month for your selected option - there are no exceptions to the rates or chosen option.

OPTION 1:  Morning and Afternoon Care for K - 8 students and PreK if siblings in school

* Attendance is 5 days/week (Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday) - Morning and Afternoon

due date FOR 1 child 2 children 3 children 4 children 5 children
9/22/23 Aug/Sept | S 520.00 ] $ 795.00 | $  1,066.00 | S  1,340.00 | $ 1,612.00
10/27/23 Oct S 520.00]$ 795.00 | $  1,066.00 | S  1,340.00 | $ 1,612.00
11/24/23 Nov S 520.00]$ 795.00 | $  1,066.00 | S  1,340.00 | $ 1,612.00
12/22/23 Dec S 520.00]$ 795.00 | $  1,066.00 | S  1,340.00 | $ 1,612.00
1/26/24 Jan S 520.00]$ 795.00 | $  1,066.00 | S  1,340.00 | $ 1,612.00
2/23/24 Feb S 520.00]$ 795.00 | $  1,066.00 | $  1,340.00 | $ 1,612.00
3/22/24 Mar $  520.00]S 795.00 | $  1,066.00 | $  1,340.00 | $ 1,612.00
4/26/24 Apr $  520.00]S 795.00 | $  1,066.00 | $  1,340.00 | $ 1,612.00
5/24/24 May/lun | $ 520.00 | $ 795.00 | $  1,066.00 | $  1,340.00 | $ 1,612.00
Yearly $ 4,680.00]$ 7,155.00 | $ 9,594.00 | $ 12,060.00 | $ 14,508.00

PRE-K students - with no siblings in school

*Attendance is 5 days/week (Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday) - AFTERNOON ONLY

1 child 2 children
S 585.00 | $ 935.00
I Yearly S 5,265.00 | $  8,415.00

Morning Only Care - 6:30am - 8:00am - Grades K-8

Rate for Morning Only care will be $250 per student, per month, regardless of the number of days per week attended

OPTION 4: Monday Early Dismissal Only Care - 2:00pm - 3:30pm

Rate for Monday Early Dismissal will be $60 per student, per month
**After 3:30pm, the daily rate applies**

OPTION 5: Drop In will be available on an as needed basis and as space is available at $35 per day per student

LATE FEES: $15 per day, per student, for those picked up prior to 4:00pm, for students NOT enrolled in Extended Day
$35 per day, per student, for those picked up after 4:00pm, for students NOT enrolled in Extended Day
$10 for every 5 minutes past closing (6:00pm), per student, for students enrolled in the Full Time Program

Extended Day rates may be subjet to change




